SCANTEAM® 6100
Contact Bar Code Scanners
Features & Benefits
The SCANTEAM® 6100 Series contact bar code scanner is
available with Visible Red illumination, optics and housings.
For applications from office automation to shop floor data
collection, the SCANTEAM Series wand scanners are the
most reliable, cost effective solution to bar code data collec-
tion.
Lightweight, Easy to Hold
Extended use without operator fatigue
Large Depth of Field
Excellent reading at large tilt angles and
through laminates
Rugged Construction
Durable under the most demanding
applications
Visible Red Illumination
Meets requirements for a wide range of bar
code labels
Strong, Flexible Cord
Durable cord that does not interfere with
scanning
Welch Allyn Data Collection, Inc. and Hand Held Products, Inc. (“Hand Held Products”) 1999-2000, Hand Held Products. All rights reserved.  Printed in the U.S.A.
Due to Hand Held Products’  continuing product improvement programs, specifications and features herein are subject to change without notice.
6100/A4/SS Rev B 1/01
SCANTEAM® 6100
Performance
Output: Black high; TTL open collector
Aperature: 6 mil, 8 mil
Light Source: 660nm Visible Red LED
Tilt Angle: 0o-35o typical
Depth Of Field: 0.065 in. (1.6mm)
Scan Speed: 2-50 in./sec. (5-127 cm/sec)
Minimum Reflectance
 Difference (MRD): 37%
Mechanical/Electrical
Dimensions
Weight: 3.53 oz. (0.1kg) with standard 6 ft. (1.8m) coiled cord
Length: 7.5 in. (19.1cm)
Diameter: 0.50 in. (1.3cm)-metal
Scanner Tip: Field replaceable sapphire tip
Power Requirements
Operating Voltage: 4.5 to 6.0 VDC; up to 100mV peak to peak max
Operating Current: 35mA typical; optional 16mA typical
Electrical Connections: Red Wire - +5VDC
White Wire-Common
Braid - Shield (EMI/RFI)
Black Wire - Digital Signal Output
Connector: 9 pin D squeeze-to-release standard; other terminations available
Cord: Standard 6 ft. coil cord (1.8m). Longer length coil cords available
Environmental
Operating: -4oF to 122oF (-20oC to 50oC)
Storage: -40oF to 158oF (-40oC to 70oC)
Humidity: 95% Maximum non-condensing
Mechanical Shock: Functions normally after fifty 3 foot drops onto a concrete surface
Switzerland • OPAL Associates AG •Motorenstrasse 116 • CH-8620 Wetzikon • Telefon +41 (0)1 931 12 22 • Telefax +41 (0)1 931 12 20 •
Email info@opal.ch • OPAL Associates SA • Avenue des Boveresses 54 • Case postale 29 • CH 1000 Lausanne 21 • Telefon +41 (0)21 653 95 00 •
Telefax +41 (0)21 653 95 02 • Email info@opalsa.ch • Germany • OPAL Associates GmbH •Lohnerhof-Str. 2 • D-78467 Konstanz
Telefon +49 (0)7531 813 000 • Telefax +49 (0)7531 813 00 99• Email info@opalgmbh.de • OPAL Associates GmbH • Osterholder Allee 2 •
25421 Pinneberg • Telefon +49 (0)4101 787 615 • Telefax +49(0)4101 787 616 • Email hamburg@opalgmbh.de • Austria • OPAL Associates
GesmbH • Vorarlberger Wirtschaftspark •  A-6840 Götzis • Telefon +43 (0) 5523 58833 • Telefax +43 (0)5523 521569 • Email info@opalgmbh.at